TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM548108

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA		11/04/2019	Association: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manac Inc.
Street Address:	2275-107e rue
City:	Saint-Georges
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G5Y 8G6
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452449	MANAC
Registration Number:	2355096	MANAC
Registration Number:	2397300	
Registration Number:	2664170	COMBOPLATE
Serial Number:	77617396	ECONAIR
Registration Number:	3721769	FABREX
Registration Number:	3681928	DRIVEBOX
Registration Number:	3431327	MANAC
Registration Number:	3426975	MANAC
Registration Number:	3673079	
Registration Number:	3847102	
Registration Number:	3847095	DARKWING
Serial Number:	85342129	ULTRAVAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

800-713-0755 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0979 900522130

Email: james.cowburn@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Syed Humza Moinuddin

SIGNATURE: /Syed Humza Moinuddin/

DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of IPSA (Manac Inc.) w_ Trademark Cover Page_V_1#page1.tif source=Release of IPSA (Manac Inc.) w_ Trademark Cover Page_V_1#page2.tif source=Release of IPSA (Manac Inc.) w_ Trademark Cover Page_V_1#page3.tif source=Release of IPSA (Manac Inc.) w_ Trademark Cover Page_V_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0980

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/200	05		United States Patent and	1 Trademark Office
		ORM COVER SHEET		
***************************************		IRKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ie	atent and Trademark Office: Pleates)/Execution Date(s):	se record the attached docume 2. Name and address of re		
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		☐ Yes
		Name: <u>Manac Inc.</u>	⊠ No	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	⊠Association	Street Address: 2275 - 107e	: rue	
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: Saint-Georges		
Corporation				
☐Limited Liability Company		State: Quebec		
Citizenship: <u>Canada</u>		Country: Canada	Zip: <u>G5Y</u> 8	3 <u>G6</u>
Execution Date(s): November 4				
Additional names of conveying p	oarties attached? ∐Yes ⊠No	Association Citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citize	·	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:	<u>Canada</u>	
☐ Other: Release of Intellectua	al Property Security Agreement	Other Citizenship:		
		If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a seg	s attached. ∐Yes ⊠ N	0
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration number(s) and ident	ification or description of th	e Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Attached Exhibit A	B Trademark Registration N		ibit A Yes ∐No
C. Identification or Description o	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date it	f Application or Registration N		***************************************
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Syed Humza Moinuddin Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 230 Park Avenu	ue .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York		☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>10169</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3719</u>			Expiration Date	
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account N		
Email Address: hmoinuddin@otterbourg.com		Authorized User	Name:	
9 Signature		4		
9. Signature:	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	November 5, 2 Date	terecour.
			Total number of pages inclu	

Syed Humza Moinuddin Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and document: 4

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 4, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada (the "Bank") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 13, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") and Manac Inc., (the "Grantor") and the Bank.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded on August 9, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 4601/0424 with respect to the Trademarks listed therein, the Grantor granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement and for purposes of this release, the "Released Collateral"), which includes those Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) set forth on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Bank has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate all of the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Bank in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0982

BANK:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA

Ву: 🧘

Name: David Boutin

Title: Vice President, ABL Relationship Manager

Business Finance

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademarks	US Registration Number	Owner
MANAC	2,452,449	Manac Inc.
MANAC (& design)	2,355,096	Manac Inc.
Original avec alles et dessin/ Moose with wings design	2,397,300	Manac Inc.
COMBOPLATE	2,664,170	Manac Inc.
ECONAIR	Application pending registration (filing date 2008-11-19) #77/617,396	Manac Inc.
FABREX	3,721,769	Manac Inc.
DRIVEBOX	3,681,928	Manac Inc.
Manac Orignal & dessin (nouvel original) / Manac Moose & design (New Moose)	3,431,327	Manac Inc.
MANAC & design	3,426,975	Manac Inc.
Original (Moose) (dessin)	3,673,079	Manac Inc.
BUILT RUGGED, BUILT LIGHT	Common law mark	Manac Inc.
Darkwing Logo	3,847,102	Manac Inc.
Darkwing (Logotype and Name)	3,847,095	Manac Inc.
ULTRAVAN	Serial No.: 85342129 5,186,687	Manac Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 11/05/2019